

HB1144/960812/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1144
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3 and substitute “Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee – Membership”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “Commission,” in line 12; in line 13, before “Commission” insert “Maryland–National Capital Park and Planning”; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 30, inclusive, and substitute “and generally relating to the membership of the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee.”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; in line 8, strike “2–604(b)(5),”; strike beginning with “, 8–204(c),” in line 8 down through “(e)” in line 9; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 4 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 11, inclusive.

On pages 5 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 5 through line 8 on page 8, inclusive.